
2023 Champlain Dressage Schooling Series
  www.champlaindressagevt.com
Visit us on facebook     
D =Dressage Tests                         2Ph = 2 Phase, dressage and stadium jumping                WD = 
Western Dressage        
Show Date:              Sat. May 20, 2023                             Caesura Stables, Sudbury, Vt.   

Closing Date:           Wed. May 10, 2023                            905 Sawyer Needham Rd.       Sponsored by:

Opening Date:         Mon. April 17, 2023                       
   Middlebrook Friesian Farm,.    **Freestyle Qualifier**
D, WD, Freestyle Qualifier                                                  Secretary:Annemarie deBoer         annemariedeboer@yahoo.com 

                                                                                            1779 South St. New Haven, Vermont   05472     

                                                                                            802-349-5151            Judge: TBA
Show Date:
Sun June 4, 2023                              East Hill Farm, Plainfield, VT   **Freestyle Qualifier**
Closing Date:
Wed.  May 31, 2023                          Secretary:  Caeli White   ehfshowsecretary@gmail.com
Opening Date:
Mon, May 1, 2023                              East Hill Farm, 540 Gonyeau Rd., Plainfield, VT 05667

D, WD, Freestyle Qualifier                                                 978-790-7947   Judge: Ellen Miller
Show Date:
Fri. June 30, 2023                              Vt. Morgan Heritage Days , Tunbridge, Vt  vtmorganheritagedays.org
Closing Date:
Mon. June 21, 2023
                           Secretary: Ellen Turnbull erturnbull@comcast.net 802-598-1939
Opening Date: 
Mon. May 29, 2023                            Judge: Keith Angstadt
D, WD                                                                                  Open show and driving competition July 2 & 3
Show Date:              Sat. July 15, 2023     
  Middlebrook Friesian Farm, New Haven, Vt.    **Freestyle Qualifier**
Closing Date:           Wed. July 5, 2023                              Secretary:Annemarie deBoer         annemariedeboer@yahoo.com 

Opening Date:         Mon.  June 12, 2023                           1779 South St. New Haven, Vermont   05472     

D, WD, Freestyle Qualifier                                                 802-349-5151            Judge: TBA
 Show Date:
Fri. August 11, 2023   
        The Lippitt Country Show, Tunbridge, Vt  **Freestyle Qualifer**
Closing Date:
Wed. Aug 2, 2023
Secretary: Denis Tatro             Denlore3@denlore.com
Opening Date: 
Mon. July 10, 2023                           2767 Fay Brook Road, Sharon, Vt. 05065

 D, WD, Freestyle Qualifier                                               802-763-2516   Judge: Joy Congdon 
                                                                                          Morgan show August 12-13
Show Date:
Sun. August 20, 2023  
Eddy Farm School for Horse and Rider, Middlebury, VT
Closing Date:
Wed August 9, 2023
Secretary:  Margaret Bojanowski    margaretbojanowski@gmail.com 
Opening Date: 
Mon. July 17, 2023
1815 South Street Ext.  Middlebury, VT   05753

D, WD, 2Ph, small ring only                                            802-989-8326          Judge:  Meg Hilly
Show Date:              Sat. August 26, 2023    
  Middlebrook Friesian Farm, New Haven, Vt.    
Closing Date:           Wed. August 16, 2023                       Secretary:Annemarie deBoer         annemariedeboer@yahoo.com 

Opening Date:         Mon. July 24, 2023                           1779 South St. New Haven, Vermont   05472     

 D, WD, Freestyle Qualifier                                                802-349-5151            Judge:  TBA           
Show Date:
Sat September 2, 2023
East Hill Farm, Plainfield, VT   **Freestyle Championships**
Closing Date:
Wed August 23, 2023
         Secretary: Caeli White   ehfshowsecretary@gmail.com
Opening Date:
Mon. July 31, 2023
 East Hill Farm, 540 Gonyeau Rd., Plainfield, VT
                                 D, WD                                              978-790-7947   Judge: Joy Congdon
Show Date:              Sun. September 16, 2023    
  Middlebrook Friesian Farm, New Haven, Vt.    
Closing Date:           Wed. September 6, 2023                  Secretary:Annemarie deBoer         annemariedeboer@yahoo.com 

Opening Date:         Mon. August 14, 2023                       1779 South St. New Haven, Vermont   05472     

                                 D, WD                                                802-349-5151            Judge: TBA               
Show Date:
Sat., September 23, 2023                     Long Shadow Farm, Morrisville, VT

Closing Date:
Wed.. September 13, 2023                   Secretary: Joanne Lawton   Joannelawton@aol.com 
Opening Date:         Mon. August 21, 2023
     84 Shadow Lane, Morrisville, Vt. 05661 
                                 D, WD, 2-phase                                    802-760-9133         Judge: Deb Dean-Smith                                
 *** Year End Party *** Year End Awards *** Lots of Fun and Prizes ***

